
Questions?

Contact AzAAP at sensory@azaap.org 

District Trainer Name Trainer Email
Amphitheater Public School Lauren Grusenmeyer, AuD, CCC-A lgrusenmeyer@amphi.com

Apache Junction Unified School District Tami Tomasetti, RN, BSN tami.tomasetti@goaj.org
Chino Valley Unified School District Catherine R. Verner, RN, BSN cverner@chinovalleyschools.com
Deer Valley Unified School District Jennie Mollerup-Wagner, Au.D., CCC-A jennie.mollerup-wagner@dvusd.org
Deer Valley Unified School District Linda Nieb, Au.D., CCC-A linda.nieb@dvusd.org
Dysart Unified School District Jacqueline Hoeffler, BSN, RN, NCSN jacqueline.hoeffler@dysart.org
Horizon High School, Paradise Valley Unified 
School District Rachel Muth MBA, MA, BSN, RN, NCSN rmuth@pvschools.net
Leman Academy of Excellence Inc Jennifer Boltz BSN, RN, NCSN jboltz@lemanacademy.org

Litchfield Elementary School District Simone Hurst, M. Ed/C-SLPA hurst@lesd.k12.az.us

Mesa Public Schools Suzanne McDowell, Audiologist Technician smcdowell@mpsaz.org. 

Mesa Public Schools Stephanie L. Adamvich, MS, PhD, CCC-A
Sladamovich@mpsaz.org AND 
Pedears5@gmail.com

Peoria Unified School District Lisa Alexander, BSN, RN, NCSN lialexander@pusd11.net

Sunnyside Unified School District no. 12 Sarah Rawdin, MPH, RN, NCSN sarahr@susd12.org
Tucson Unified School District Cheryl Leeper, M.S., CCC-A Cheryl.Leeper2@tusd1.org
Vail School District Lisa Hendrickson, MA hendricksonl@vailschooldistrict.org

Washington Elementary School District Kristin Samuelson, Au.D., CCC-A, ABA-C Kristin.samuelson@wesdschools.org
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